

Freedom of Information Request 19 076

Our Reference: FOI 19 076 / AA / LB / HG
Name:
Date: 26 March 2019
Address:

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

Please would you provide the following information:

- 1) the number of deaths of patients with a learning disability that occurred in the last three years (by financial year eg 1/4/16 - 31/3/17, 1/4/17 - 31/3/18, 1/4/18 to present).
- 2) the number of deaths of patients with a learning disability reported as an incident on the National Reporting and Learning System (NLRs) in the last three years (defined as above)
- 3) the number of deaths of patients with a learning disability reported as an incident on the Strategic Executive Information System (STEIS) in the last three years (defined as above)

[Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust is able to provide the following information.](#)

| | April 2016 to March 2017 | April 2017 to March 2018 | April 2018 to March 2019 |
|---|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|
| 1) the number of deaths of patients with a learning disability that occurred in the last three years (by financial year eg 1/4/16 - 31/3/17, 1/4/17 - 31/3/18, 1/4/18 to present). | 7 | 12 | 14 |
| 2) the number of deaths of patients with a learning disability reported as an incident on the National Reporting and Learning System (NLRs) in the last three years (defined as above) | 7 | Less than 5 | Less than 5 |
| 3) the number of deaths of patients with a learning disability reported as an incident on the Strategic Executive Information System (STEIS) in the last three years (defined as above) | 0 | 0 | Less than 5 |





Humber Teaching
NHS Foundation Trust

Please note, in order to adhere to best practice in maintaining confidentiality, Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust does not publish numbers lower than 5 as this could lead to the identity being revealed. Exemption – Section 40(2) of the Freedom of Information Act is applied. To disclose the information requested would be in breach of the Data Protection Act (2018).

Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team
Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust
Mary Seacole Building
Willerby Hill
Willerby
HU10 6ED

<https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm>

